

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.5

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Legal Representatives of deceased Appellant No. 1)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No.7214 of 2013

Pattu Ammal (dead) & Ors. ...Appellants

versus

Executive Officer, Sri Nachiar
Devasthanam & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. V. Balachandran, Advocate has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Legal Representatives of deceased Appellant No. 1 in which he has mentioned that Legal Representative of deceased Appellant No. 1 are already on record as Appellant Nos. 2 & 3 and exempt the applicants from filing an application to condone the alleged delay of 201 days. The legal representatives are already represented by Mr. V. Balachandaran, Advocate. The counsel has cured the defects in the application for substitution on 2nd February, 2016. The Application to bring on record the Legal Representatives has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 5 and the same has been placed with Appeal Paper books.

It is further submitted that there are four respondents. Respondent No. 1 was represented by Mr. Hari Shankar K., Advocate who has died and notice for alternative arrangement has been issued to the Respondent No. 1, A.D. card duly signed and stamped has been received but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are represented by Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate. Service of notice is complete in respect of Respondent No. 2 at Special Leave Petition stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

...2/-

Service of notice is complete.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this office report.

Dated this, the 13th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. V. Balachandran, Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.5

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Legal Representatives of deceased Appellant No. 1)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No.7214 of 2013

Pattu Ammal (dead) & Ors. ...Appellants
versus
Executive Officer, Sri Nachiar
Devasthanam & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. V. Balachandran, Advocate has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Legal Representatives of deceased Appellant No. 1 in which he has mentioned that Legal Representative of deceased Appellant No. 1 are already on record as Appellant Nos. 2 and 3 and are represented through Mr. V. Balachandran, Advcoate. The counsel has cured the defects in the application for substitution on 2nd February, 2016. The Application to bring on record the Legal Representatives has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 5 and the same has been placed with Appeal Paper books.

It is further submitted that there are four respondents. Respondent No. 1 was represented by Mr. Hari Shankar K., Advocate who has died and notice for alternative arrangement has been issued to the Respondent No. 1, A.D. card duly signed and stamped has been received but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are represented by Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate. Service of notice is complete in respect of Respondent No. 2 at Special Leave Petition stage but no one has entered appearacne so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this office report.

Dated this, the 15th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. V. Balachandran, Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

