

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2016 In Civil Appeal No. 7214/2013

PATTU AMMAL(D) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE OFFICER, NACHIAR DEVAS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 02/09/2016 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR
Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Siddarth Naidu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.
Mr. A. Arvind Athithan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing substitution application.

Application for substitution to bring on record
the legal representatives of deceased appellant No. 1
is allowed. Amended memo of parties be filed in two
weeks' time.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master